Welsh Dragons 2022 Season Review

WGAS Bowl Winner

Wins 9 Loses 6 conference
Results
Week Opponent Result
1 Madden Turkeylegs 77 - 32
2 Malicious Penguins 58 - 123
3 Cosmic Clap 56 - 78
4 Punting Idiots 82 - 66
5 Dodgy Athletics 79 - 36
6 Hanging Judges 79 -90
7 Shy Teds 36-77
8 Morning Woodsmen 106 - 88
9 Malicious Penguins 185 - 40
10 Dead Zombies 133 -62
11 Punting Idiots 94 - 157
12 Outstanding Warrants 96 - 87
13 Dead Zombies 121 -84
14 Shy Teds 79 -60
15 Yorkshire Puddings 90-128
P Punting Idiots 28 -58
P Malicious Penguins 48 - 48
Standings

Wins Loses Div Div

Wins Loses

2022 9 6 9 6
Average 7.1 7 6.1 6.4
Best 9 12 9 12

The FFL

QB

278
247.5
326

Top Scorer

Justin Fields [ 21 points ]
Cooper Kupp [ 20 points ]
Cooper Kupp [ 18 points ]
Miles Sanders [ 20 points ]
Cooper Kupp [ 17 points ]
Dalvin Cook [ 12 points ]

BAL DEF [ 8 points ]

Justin Fields [ 30 points ]
Justin Fields [ 55 points ]
Justin Fields [ 59 points ]
Evan McPherson [ 21 points ]
Miles Sanders [ 20 points ]
Christian Watson [ 33 points ]
Miles Sanders [ 23 points ]
Dalvin Cook [ 24 points ]

BAL DEF [ 6 points ]

Justin Fields [ 14 points ]

RB WR TE
296 276 0
195.2 209.3 26.7
296 324 48

Position

3rd

154
146
173

Season Number 14

91
88.6
125

Info

Draft Position 9th

Welsh Dragons wins 254 - 146

Welsh Dragons wins on tie-breaker

Points
For

1371
1185.9
1508

Points
Against

1208
1194.9
1359

Avg
Points
For

91.4

Avg
Points
Against
80.53

Bonus

273
270.9
388
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Welsh Dragons 2022 Season Review

(2022)

Worst 2

(2018)

Player Total Season Points

Player

Justin Fields
Evan McPherson
Ryan Tannehill
Christian Watson
Dalvin Cook
Mason Crosbhy
NO DEF
Cooper Kupp
Miles Sanders
BAL DEF

Tyler Lockett
Sam Darnold
Joe Mixon

Mitch Trubisky
Rachaad White
Latavius Murray
Chris Godwin
Marquise Brown
Juwan Johnson
Robbie Anderson
Cade Otton
DeMarcus Robinson
Hunter Henry
Kadarius Toney
Allen Robinson I
K.J. Osborn

(2018)

(2012)

Position

QB
K
QB
WR
RB
K

WR
RB
D
WR
0B
RB
0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
WR
TE
WR
TE
WR
WR
WR

(2022)

111
(2014)

Points

299
160
121
115
115
114
109
97
96
91
84
83
80
44
35
34
33
29
18
17

(2020)

0
(2022)

Roster
Weeks

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
17
15
17
13
17

10
12

11

(2015)

117
(2009)

(2013)

63
(2017)

Lineup
Weeks

13
16

16
10
10

14

=N
w

B R RPN W o NN O

(2021)

973
(2018)

(2021)

1067
(2017)

Development
Weeks

O O O O 0O 0O O 0O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o+ o o o

IR
Weeks

O O O O O 0O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

(2021)

187
(2018)
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Rob Gronkowski TE 0 5 1 0 0
Wan'Dale Robinson WR 0 5 1 4 0
Jaylen Warren RB 0 4 1 4 0
Josh Reynolds WR 0 4 1 0 0
Zack Moss RB 0 3 1 0 0
DeVante Parker WR 0 2 1 0 0
Jordan Love QB 0 2 1 0 0
Noah Brown WR 0 2 1 0 0
Ronald Jones Il RB 0 1 1 0 0
TY Hilton WR 0 1 1 0 0
Taylor Heinicke QB 0 1 1 0 0
Started Players Season Total Points

Player Position Points Lineup Roster Development IR

Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

Justin Fields QB 272 13 17 0 0
Evan McPherson K 160 16 17 0 0
Dalvin Cook RB 115 16 17 0 0
Cooper Kupp WR 97 9 17 0 7
Miles Sanders RB 96 16 17 0 0
Joe Mixon RB 80 14 17 0 0
Christian Watson WR 65 6 17 1 0
BAL DEF D 53 10 17 0 0
Tyler Lockett WR 53 10 17 0 0
NO DEF D 46 7 17 0 0
Chris Godwin WR 33 13 17 0 0
Marquise Brown WR 29 6 6 0 0
Ryan Tannehill QB 26 4 17 0 0
Mason Crosby K 7 1 17 0 0
DeMarcus Robinson WR 6 3 7 0 0
Latavius Murray RB 6 2 13 0 0
Allen Robinson I WR 6 1 2 0 0
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Rachaad White
Hunter Henry
Cade Otton
Juwan Johnson
Robbie Anderson
DeVante Parker
Jaylen Warren
Jordan Love
Josh Reynolds
K.J. Osborn
Kadarius Toney
Mitch Trubisky
Noah Brown
Rob Gronkowski
Ronald Jones Il
Sam Darnold
TY Hilton

Taylor Heinicke

Wan'Dale Robinson

Zack Moss

RB
TE
TE
TE
WR
WR
RB
QB
WR
WR
WR
QB
WR
TE
RB
QB
WR
QB
WR
RB

Started Player Weekly Scores By Position

Quarterbacks
Player

Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Ryan Tannehill

Points
59
55
30
24
21
21
18
17

Week
10

13

11

15
14

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o u

Running Backs

Player

Joe Mixon
Dalvin Cook
Miles Sanders
Dalvin Cook
Miles Sanders
Miles Sanders
Dalvin Cook
Dalvin Cook

B R R R R R R R R PR R R R R NDAOON®

17
11
12
6
10
2
4
2
4
2
5
15
2
1
15
1
1
5
3

Points

50

24

23

20

20

20

18

12

Week
15
14

10

12

O p O OO OO O O O O O O M O O o O o O

Wide Receivers
Player

Christian Watson
Cooper Kupp
Cooper Kupp
Christian Watson
Cooper Kupp
Cooper Kupp
Christian Watson
Chris Godwin

O O O O OO O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Points
33
20
18
17
17
17
15
14

Week

13

11
12
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Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Justin Fields
Ryan Tannehill
Justin Fields

Tight Ends
Player

14
12
12

Points

17

16

Week

Dalvin Cook
Joe Mixon
Dalvin Cook
Miles Sanders
Dalvin Cook
Dalvin Cook
Dalvin Cook
Joe Mixon

Joe Mixon

Joe Mixon
Latavius Murray
Miles Sanders
Miles Sanders
Miles Sanders
Miles Sanders
Rachaad White

Kickers

Player

Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Mason Croshy

g o O O O 0O O O O 0O O O ©O

Points
21
17
16
15
13
11
10
10
10

13
10

Week
11

12
15
17

10

Tyler Lockett
Cooper Kupp
Cooper Kupp
Marquise Brown
Marquise Brown
Tyler Lockett
Tyler Lockett
Tyler Lockett
Chris Godwin
Allen Robinson I
Chris Godwin
Chris Godwin
DeMarcus Robinson
Marquise Brown
Tyler Lockett
Tyler Lockett
Cooper Kupp
Marquise Brown

Defences
Player
NO DEF
BAL DEF
BAL DEF
BAL DEF
BAL DEF
NO DEF
BAL DEF
BAL DEF
BAL DEF
NO DEF
NO DEF
BAL DEF

=
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Points
23

=
o
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Week

11

12

16

10

13
14

15
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Non-Started Player Weekly Scores By Position

Quarterbacks
Player

Sam Darnold
Ryan Tannehill
Justin Fields
Ryan Tannehill
Ryan Tannehill
Sam Darnold
Sam Darnold
Ryan Tannehill
Mitch Trubisky
Mitch Trubisky
Ryan Tannehill
Ryan Tannehill
Sam Darnold
Mitch Trubisky
Justin Fields
Mitch Trubisky
Mitch Trubisky

Sam Darnold

Tight Ends
Player

Points

Points

Week
17
11

10
12
16

15

13
14

15

Week

Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson
Evan McPherson

Running Backs
Player

Latavius Murray
Rachaad White
Rachaad White
Latavius Murray
Latavius Murray
Rachaad White
Latavius Murray

Kickers
Player

P~ OO O

Points

Points

14
16

Week
15
13
16
11

16

Week

BAL DEF
NO DEF
NO DEF
BAL DEF
NO DEF

Wide Receivers
Player

Christian Watson
Tyler Lockett
Christian Watson
Robbie Anderson
K.J. Osborn
Kadarius Toney
DeMarcus Robinson
Tyler Lockett

Defences
Player

P NwWwow w

Points

Points

17

Week

10

17
10
11

Week
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Juwan Johnson
Hunter Henry

Cade Otton

Cade Otton

Draft Picks

Round Pick Player

2 13 Matt Ryan

3 25 Marquise Brown

4 37 Mitch Trubisky

5 49 Ronald Jones Il

6 61 Tyler Lockett

7 73 Marlon Mack

8 85 Evan McPherson

8 91 Christian Watson

9 97 Alexander Mattison
10 109 Hunter Henry

11 121 Rob Gronkowski
13 145 Robbie Anderson
14 157 Wan'Dale Robinson

18

15

13

Mason Croshy
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Croshy
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby
Mason Crosby

Position

QB
WR
QB
RB
WR
RB
K
WR
RB
TE
TE
WR
WR

16 16 NO DEF
15 17 NO DEF
12 5 BAL DEF
11 2 BAL DEF
9 BAL DEF
9 12 BAL DEF
8 13 NO DEF
6 15 BAL DEF
5 NO DEF
4 NO DEF
3 NO DEF
3 NO DEF
3 11 BAL DEF
2 NO DEF
1 NO DEF

NO DEF

NFL Team
Indianapolis Colts
Arizona Cardinals
Pittsburgh Steelers
Kansas City Chiefs
Seattle Seahawks
Houston Texans
Cincinnati Bengals
Green Bay Packers
Minnesota Vikings
New England Patriots
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Carolina Panthers
New York Giants

Details

I
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14
17

15
16

11
12

13
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Welsh Dragons 2022 Season Review

15
16
17
17

169
181
193
200

NO DEF
Mason Crosby
BAL DEF
Phillip Lindsay

RB

New Orleans Saints
Green Bay Packers
Baltimore Ravens

Indianapolis Colts
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